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TROUBLE SHOOTING  

LED TELEVISION STANDINSTALLATION GUIDE

LED TV WALL MOUNT INSTALLATION GUIDE



LED TELEVISION STANDINSTALLATION GUIDE

Please find the following parts that are included in the box.

Stands 2 pcs Screws 4 pcs

Place the TV face down on a soft and flat surface (blanket, foam, cloth, etc).
to prevent any damage to the TV.

Attach the stands to the bottom of the TV, and secure them by using the supplied screws (4pcs)

(Bottom view)

Screws 4 pcs



LED TV WALL MOUNT INSTALLATION GUIDE

CM6(2pcs) 

CM6(2pcs) 
400x300



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read these instructions.
Keep these instructions.
Heed all warnings
Follow all instructions.
Do not use this apparatus near water.
Clean only with dry cloth.
Do not block any ventilation openings, install
n accordance with the instructions.
Do not install near any heat sources such as
radiations,heat registers, stoves, or other
apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce
heat.
Do not defeat the safety purpose of the
polarized plug. Ifthe provided plug does not fit
into your outlet, consult an electrician for
replacement ofthe obsolete outlet.
Protected the power cord from being walked
on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience
receptacles, and the point where they exit from
the apparatus.
Only use attachments/accessories specified
by the manufacturer.
Unplug this apparatus during lighting
storms or when unused for long periods of time
Refer all servicing to qualified service
personnel. Servicing is required when the
apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as
power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid
has been spilled or objects have fallen into the
apparatus,the apparatus has been exposed to
rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or
has been dropped.

9) 

8)

7)
6)
5)
4)
3)
2)
1)

11)

10) 

12)

13)

Mains plug is used as the disconnect device,
the disconnect device shall remain readily
operable.
The ventilation should not be impeded by
covering the ventilation openings with items，
such as newspapers, table-cloth, curtains, etc.
No naked flame sources, such as lighted
candles, should be placed on the apparatus.
Attention should be drawn to the
environmental aspects ofbattery disposal.
The use ofapparatus in moderate climate.
The apparatus shall not be exposed to
dripping or splashing and that no objects filled
with liquids,such as vases, shall be placed on
the apparatus.

14)

15) 

16)

17)

18)

19)

The symbol indicates that there are
important operating and maintenance
instructions in the literature accompanying this unit.

The symbol indicates that dangerous
voltages constituting a risk of electric shock
are present within this unit.

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK.DO
NOT REMOVE COVER(OR BACK).NO USER
SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE.REFER SERVICING
TO OUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

CAUTION

CAUTION
RISK OFELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN!

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI Trade dress and 
the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Adminis-
trator, Inc.  

Dolby Audio Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio, and the 
double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. 

This marking indicates that this product should
not be disposed with other household wastes
throughout the EU.To prevent possible harm to
the environment or human health from
uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of
materialresources.To return your used device,
please use the return and collection systems or
contact the retailer where the product was
purchased. They can take this product for
environmental safe recycling.

To reduce the risk offire or electric shock,do not expose this apparatus to 
rain or moisture.

WARNING:

WARNING:

WARNING: 
- replacement of a battery with an incorrect type may defeat a safequard;
- disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing 
or cutting of a battery,may result in an explosion; 
- leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding 
environment, such as sunshine, fire, or hot surface may result in an 
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;
- a battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may result in an 
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

The batteries shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine,
fire or the like.

This symbolindicates that this product incorporates 
double insulation between hazardous mains voltage 
and user accessible parts.When servicing use only
identicalreplacement parts.

CAUTION
Risk of fire or explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type!



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

A television set may fall, causing serious personal injury or death. Many injuries, particularly to children, 
can be avoided by taking simple precautions such as:
– ALWAYS use cabinets or stands or mounting methods recommended by the manufacturer of the television 
set.
– ALWAYS use furniture that can safely support the television set.
– ALWAYS ensure the television set is not overhanging the edge of the supporting furniture.
– ALWAYS educate children about the dangers of climbing on furniture to reach the television set or its 
controls.
– ALWAYS route cords and cables connected to your television so they cannot be tripped over, pulled or 
grabbed.
– NEVER place a television set in an unstable location.
– NEVER place the television set on tall furniture (for example, cupboards or bookcases) without anchoring 
both the furniture and the television set to a suitable support.
– NEVER place the television set on cloth or other materials that may be located between the television set 
and supporting furniture.
– NEVER place items that might tempt children to climb, such as toys and remote controls, on the top of the 
television or furniture on which the television is placed.
If the existing television set is going to be retained and relocated, the same considerations as above should 
be applied.
Note: Don't hang at an angle to avoid the risk of falling off.Stability Hazard, The television set may fall, 
causing serious personal injury or death.



INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES 

1) Lire les instructions.
2) Gardez les instructions.
3) Considérez tous les avertissements.
4) Suivez toutes les instructions.
5) N'utilisez pas cet appareil près de l'eau.
6) Nettoyez uniquement avec du linge sec.
7) Ne bloquez pas les ouvertures de ventilation,

installez conformément aux instructions.
8) N'installez pas près de sources de chaleur

telles que les rayonnements, les registres de
chaleur, les poêles ou tout autre appareil

chaleur.
9) N'endommagez pas  le but de sécurité de l

a prise polarisée. Si la prise fournie ne rentre
pas dans votre prise, consultez un électricien
pour le remplacement.

10) Protégez le cordon d'alimentation contre
le fait d'être marchait ou pincé.
Particulairement aux prises, réceptacles de
commodité, et le point où ils sortent de
l'appareil.

11) N'utilisez que les pièces jointes/accessoires

12) Débranchez cet appareil pendant les orages
ou ne pas faire usage de pendant une
longue période de temps.

13) Contact pour l'entretien avec le personnel

lorsque l'appareil a été endommagé de
quelque façon que ce soit, comme le cordon
d'alimentation ou le bouchon est
endommagé, le liquide a été renversé ou
des objets sont tombés dans l'appareil,
l'appareil a été exposé à la pluie ou à
l'humidité, ne fonctionne pas normalement,
ou a été chuté.

14) La prise principale est utilisée comme to
déconnecter l'appareil,il doit encore rester

15) Les ouvertures de ventilation ne doivent
pas être recouvertes d'articles, tels que
journaux, nappes, rideaux, etc.

16) Évitez les sources de chaleur directes, telles
que les bougies allumées, doivent être
placées sur l'appareil.

17) La procedure de l'élimination des batteries
doit être exercée dans une méthode
respectueuse de l'environnement.

18) L'utilisation d'appareils dans un climat
modéré.

19) L'appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des
gouttes ou des éclaboussures et qu'aucun
objet rempli de liquides, comme des vases,
ne doit être placé sur l'appareil.

ATTENTION: POUR EVITER LE RISQUE DE 

CHOC ELECTRIQUE N’ENLEVEZ PAS LA 

COUVERTURE (OU ARRIERE). PAS 

D’UTILISATEURS-PARTIES UTILISABLES 

À L’IUNTERIEUR. SE REFERER AU PERSONNEL 

DE SERVICE QUALIFIE

PRUDENCE
RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE

NE PAS OUVRIR

Ce symbole est pour alerter l’utilisateur d’éviter 
le risque de choc électrique. Cet équipement peut 
être seulement désasemblé par un personnel de 
service qualifié.

Ce symbole est pour alerter l’utilisateur de la 
présence d’une opération importante et des 
instructions de maintenance dans la littérature 
accompagnant l’équipement.

(y compris les amplificateurs) qui produisent

spécifiés par le fabricant.

de service qualifié. Entretien est nécessaire

électrifié.

Les termes HDMl, interface multimédia haute définition HDMI et habillage commercial HDMI,
et les logos HDMI sont des marques commerciales et des marques déposées de HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc.

Fabrigué sous licence de Dolby Laboratories, Dolby, Dolby Audio et le svmbole double-D sont des 
marques de commerce déposées de Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.

Dolby Audio 

ALERTE:

ALERTE:

Ce symbole a beaucoup de indique que ce produit 
intègreune double isolation entre la tension du réseau 
dangereux et parties accessibles. L'entretien doit 
seulement être avec pièces de rechange identiques.

Ce logo apposé sur le produit signifie qu’il s’agit 
d’un appareil dont le traitement en tant que déchet 
rentre dans le cadre de la directive européenne 
2012/19/UE relative aux Déchets d’Equipements 
Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE), qui impose 
que les appareils ménagers usagés soient collectés 
séparément afin d’optimiser le taux de récupération 
et le recyclage des matériaux qui les composent, 
et réduire l’impact sur l’environnement et la santé 
humaine.

AVERTISSEMENT: 
- le remplacement d’une batterie par un type incorrect peut faire échouer un 
safequard ;
- mise au rebut d’une batterie dans un four chaud ou broyage mécanique 
ou la coupure d’une batterie, peut entraîner une explosion ; 
- laisser une batterie dans un environnement à température extrêmement 
élevée , comme le soleil, le feu ou une surface chaude peut entraîner un 
explosion ou fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable ;
- une batterie soumise à une pression d’air extrêmement basse peut 
entraîner un l’explosion ou la fuite d’un liquide ou d’un gaz inflammable.

Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, n'exposez pas cet 
appareil à la pluie ou à la l'humidité.

Les piles ne doivent pas être exposées à une chaleur excessive comme le 
soleil, le feu ou autres.

PRUDENCE
Risque d’incendie ou d’explosion si la batterie est remplacée par un type 
incorrect !



INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES 

Le téléviseur peut tomber, causant des blessures graves ou la mort. De nombreuses blessures, en particulier 
chez les enfants, peuvent être évitées en prenant des précautions simples, telles que:
– utilisez toujours une armoire ou un support ou une méthode de montage recommandée par le fabricant du 
téléviseur.
– utilisez toujours des meubles qui peuvent soutenir votre téléviseur en toute sécurité.
– assurez - vous toujours que le téléviseur ne surplombe pas les bords qui soutiennent les meubles.
– toujours éduquer les enfants sur les dangers de l’escalade des meubles pour atteindre le téléviseur ou ses 
commandes.
– assurez - vous de câbler les fils et les câbles connectés à votre téléviseur afin qu’ils ne puissent pas 
trébucher, tirer ou attraper.
– Ne placez jamais votre téléviseur dans un endroit instable.
– Ne placez jamais votre téléviseur sur un meuble surélevé (par exemple, une armoire ou une bibliothèque) 
sans fixer les meubles et le téléviseur sur un support approprié.
– Ne placez jamais votre téléviseur sur un chiffon ou un autre matériau qui pourrait se trouver entre le téléviseur 
et le meuble correspondant.
– Ne placez jamais d’objets tels que des jouets et des télécommandes qui pourraient inciter les enfants à 
grimper sur le téléviseur ou les meubles sur lesquels le téléviseur est placé.
Si un téléviseur existant doit être conservé et déplacé, les mêmes considérations que ci - dessus doivent 
être appliquées.
Remarque: ne pas incliner la suspension pour éviter le risque de chute. Stabilité dangereuse, le téléviseur 
peut tomber, causant des blessures graves ou la mort.



High voltages are used in the operation of this television
receiver. Do not remove the cabinet back from your set.
Refer servicing to qualified service personnel.

To prevent fire or electrical shock hazard, do not expose
the television receiver to rain or moisture.

Do not drop or push objects into the television cabinet
slots or openings. Never spill any kind of liquid on the
television receiver.

Do not block the ventilation holes in the back cover.
Adequate ventilation is essential to prevent failure of
electrical components.

Do not trap the power supply cord under the television
receiver.

If you are going to clean the product,Unplug the TV,use
soft fabric,no water,never chemicals.

Never stand on, lean on, or suddenly push the television or
its stand. You should pay special attention to children.
Serious injury may result if it falls.

Do not place your television on an unstable cart, stand，
shelf or table. Serious injury to an individual , and damage
to the television, may result if it falls.

When the television receiver is not used for an
extended periodof time,it is advisable to disconnect
the AC power cord from the AC outlet.

Avoid exposing the television receiver to direct sunlight
and other sources of heat. Do not stand the television
receiver directly on other products which give off heat
e.g. video cassette players and audio amplifiers. Do not
place naked flame sources, such as lighted candles on
the television.

If the television is to be built into a compartment or similar
enclosure, the minimum distances must be maintained.Heat
build-up can reduce the service life of your television, and
can also be dangerous.

Note:the use of apparatus in moderate climates.

PRECAUTIONS AND REMINDERS



PRÉCAUTIONS ET RAPPELS 

Si vous avez l'intention de nettoyer le produit. Débrancher la 
télévision, utilisationtissu mou. 
Jamais utilisation l'eau ou produits chimiques.

De hautes tensions sont utilisées dans le fonctionnement de ce 
téléviseur. N’enlevez pas le cabinet en arrière de votre ensemble.
Renvoyez l’entretien au personnel de service qualifié.

Ne jamais lever, pencher, ou soudainement pousser la télévision 
ou un support. Vous devriez prêter une attention particulière 
aux enfants.

Pour empêcher un danger incendiaire ou de choc électrique, n’exposez 
pas l’unité principale à l’humidité. Ne placez pas les objets remplis 
avec des liquides, tels les vases, sur l’appareil.

Ne placez pas votre télévision sur un chariot instable, la position, 
l’étagère ou la table. La blessure grave à un individu et des dégâts 
à la télévision, peut résulter s’il doit tomber.

Ne baissez pas ou poussez des objets dans les fentes de cabinet de 
télévision ou les ouvertures.
Ne renversez jamais aucune sorte de liquide sur le téléviseur.

Quand le téléviseur n’est pas utilisé pendant une période 
prolongée, il est recommandé de débrancher la corde de courant 
secteur forment la sortie  AC.

Ne bloquez pas les trous de la ventilation sur la couverture arrière. 
La ventilation est essentielle pour empêcher une défaillance des 
composants électriques. 

Evitez d’exposer l’unité principale à une lumière du soleil direct et 
d’autres sources de chaleur. Ne laissez pas le récepteur de la 
télévision directement sur d’autres produits qui donnent de la 
chaleur: i.e des lecteurs de cassettes vidéos ou des amplificateurs 
audios.  

Si le téléviseur doit être intégré dans un compartiment ou un 
boîtier similaire, les distances minimales doivent être prises 
en compte. L'accumulation de chaleur peut réduire la facilité 
d'utilisation de votre téléviseur. Néanmoins, il peut être dangereux.

N’écrasez pas le fil de fourniture électrique sous l’unité centrale ou 
d’autres objets lourds. 



 

 

BUTTON CONTROL AND PERIPHERAL CONNECTION  

BUTTON CONTROL 

/OK 
In the standby mode, press to turn on the TV. 

In the boot state, long press to shut down. 

Under the menu page, function equivalent to the OK key. 

 

CH- / CH+ 

In the non-menu page, you can adjust the TV channel under the program addition and subtraction; 

Under the menu page, you can move the cursor up and down. 

 

VOL- / VOL+ 

In the non-menu page, under the menu page, press the left and right keys to adjust the volume  

addition and subtraction. 

PERIPHERAL CONNECTION 

RJ45

IN
Connects to the Network Cable.

VIDEO IN

AUDIO IN

Connects to the COMPOSITE VIDEO/ AUDIO OUT ports of a DVD 
Player, Cable Box or other compatible device.

RF Connects to the ANTENNA, CABLE, or CABLE BOX.

HDMI1/2

HDMI3(ARC)

Connects to the HDMI OUT port of a DVD Player, Games Console, 
Cable Box or other HDMI device.

EARPHONE

OUT

Connects to 3-conductor (TRS) phone connector of earphone, 
compatibility of earphone with 4-conductor (TRRS) phone connector 
is not guaranteed.

Connects to the audio receiver’s audio OPTICAL input socket.OPTICAL

OUT

U
S

B
1

USB Port, view pictures and listen to MP3s via a compatible USB stick

U
S

B
2



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

MENU

USB

MENU

Power



INITIAL SETUP

Please according to the Text Tip to First Time Setup.

This function is used for the remote control pair
code. After the code is successful, you can use
the Bluetooth remote control to operate the TV.
press and hold "HOME" button and "Left" button
Simultaneously for 5 seconds.Then press OK
button When the "TV BLE Remote" displays in the
lower right corner of the screen.

HOME SCREEN

During initial setup, press HOME to enter the HOME
screen.

Home：This is your TV home screen..

Apps: Click to jump to Apps screen where all the
installed applications are listed.

Library:Find your purchases, rentals, and watch listed
content across TV, mobile, and web here.

Settings: Various settings can be configured here.
For details on the settings, see the next explanation.

INPUT SOURCE

1. In the HOME interface, press button then
select the "Inputs" icon, press OK to open the
input source list, then press up to highlight an
input and press OK to switch.

2. Under live TV, press button to display
the list of input sources. You can select the desired
source.

NAVIGATING THE ON-SCREEN MENU

1. There are two ways to enter. First, in live TV,
press the MENU button to display TV options,
press / / / to select the settings menu and
press OK to confirm. Second, in the HOME
interface, press to select the icon of the circular
settings menu, press OK to confirm.

2. Press / / / button to select what you
want set.



3. Press OK to enter setting.

Press BACK to return to the previous menu. If the
main menu is displayed, pressing BACK will close
the onscreen menu.

Network

1. Press / button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, press OK button
to save and return to the previous menu.

DEVICE PREFERENCES

HDMI---Press Menu---Settings----Device Preferences

ABOUT

In this menu, you can read the information and
settings of TV.

1. Press / button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, Press BACK

button to return to the previous menu.

DATE&TIME

Automatic date & time - Press / button to
select the option then press OK button to enter the
sub-menu. (Optional: Use network-provided time, Off)

Manually adjusting date & time settings will auto-
maticall change the Automatic date & time to OFF.

Set date - Press the / button to select the option

then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Set time - Press the / button to select the option

then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Set time zone - Press the / button to select the
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Use 24-hour format - Press / button to select
the option then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

NOTE



 

TIMER 

 

Power On Time Type - Press /  button to select 
the option then press OK to choose ON/OFF/ONCE.  

Auto Power On Time - Press / button to select 
the option then press OK to enter the sub-menu. 

Power Off Time Type - Press /  button to select 
the option then press OK to choose ON/OFF/ ONCE. 

Auto Power Off Time - Press /  button to select 
the option then press OK to enter the sub-menu. 
 
 

LANGUAGE 

 

Language - Press / button to select the option 
then press OK button to enter the select language. 
 
 

KEYBOARD 

 

Current keyboard - Press /  button to select the  
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu. 

Gboard Settings - Press /  button to select the  
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu. 

Manage keyboards - Press /  button to select 
the option then press OK to enter the sub-menu. 

 

INPUTS 

 

Inputs - Press /  button to select the option then 
press OK button to enter the sub-menu. 
 
 

POWER 

 

Sleep Timer - Press /  button to select the option 
then press OK button to enter the sub-menu. 
(Optional : off, 10 minutes, 20 minutes, 30 minutes, 
40 minutes, 50 minutes, 60 minutes, 90 minutes, 120 
minutes). 

Picture off - Press / button to select the option 
then press OK button to choose ON/OFF. 

Switch off timer - Press / button to select the 
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu. 
(Optional : off, 30 minutes, 60 minutes, 90 minutes, 
120 minutes, 150 minutes, 180 minutes, 210 minutes, 
240 minutes). 

Auto Sleep - Press / button to select the option 
then press OK button to enter the sub-menu. 

(Optional : Never, 4hours, 6hours, 8hours). 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PICTURE

Picture Mode - Press / button to select the
option button to enter the sub-menu.

(Optional: user, Standard, Vivid, Sport, Movie, Game,
Energy saving).

Backlight/Brightness/Contrast/Saturation/HUE/

Sharpness - Press / button to select the option.

Press to decrease the parameter. Press to
increase the parameter.

Advanced Settings - Press / button to select
the option then press OK button to enter the sub-
menu.

Reset to Default - Reset all settings to the factory
defaults.

SOUND

Sound style - Press / button to select the option
then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
(Optional: user, Standard, Vivid, Sports, Movie,
Music, News).

Balance/Bass/Treble - Press / button to select
the option. Press to decrease the parameter.
Press to increase the parameter.

Surround Sound - Press the OK button to choose
ON/OFF.

Speakers - Press / button to select the option
then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

Speaker Delay - Press / button to select the
option. Press to decrease the parameter. Press
to increase the parameter.

Auto Volume Control - Press the OK button to
choose ON/OFF.

Downmix Mode - Press / button to select the
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
(Optional: Stereo, Surround).

Dialog Enhancer - Press / button to select the
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
(Optional: Off, Low, Medium, High).

Reset to Default - Reset all settings to the factory
defaults.

STORAGE

Internal shared storage - Press button to
select the option then press OK button to enter the
sub-menu.

Removable Storage - Press / button to select
the option then press OK button to enter the sub-
menu.

Show external devices if available.

RETAIL MODE

Retail mode - Press / button to select the option
then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

NOTE



GOOGLE Assistant

In this menu, you can set searchable apps, safe
search filter, block offensive words, open source
licenses.

1. Press / button to select what you want set.

2. Press OK button to adjust.

3. After finishing your adjustment, press BACK

button return to the previous menu.

LOCATION

Location status - Press / button to select the
option then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
(Optional: Use Wi-Fi to estimate location, Off)

Scanning always available - Press / button to
select the option then press OK button to choose
ON/OFF.

USAGE & DIAGNOSTICS

Usage & diagnostics - Press / button to select
the option then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

ACCESSIBILITY

Captions - Press / button to select the option 
then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

High contrast text - Press / button to select the
option then press OK button to choose ON/OFF.

Text to speech/Accessibility shortcut - Press /
button to select the option then press OK button to
enter the sub-menu.

RESTART

Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Restart everything.

REMOTE&ACCESSORIES

In this menu, you can pair Bluetooth devices.

1. Press the "HOME" and "LEFT" buttons at the 
bottom of the remote control for 5 seconds.

2. When the LED starts to flash, release it. The
remote controller will send the pairing signal to the
TV and display the information of the remote control
on the right side of the screen.



 

3.   Press the OK button to display the pairing. If 
remote control is paired shows up, the connection is 
successful. 

4.   If fails, please wait for 30 seconds then repeat 
previous steps from 1-3 again. 

5.   Press BACK button return to the previous menu. 
 
 

ADD AND USE OF MULTI MEDIA PLAYER 

1.   In the HOME interface, select the + icon in the 
APP column to add the application, and click OK. 
Press the  to select the MultiMedia Player 
application, and click OK to add it to the HOME 
interface. 

2.   Select OK button to enter MultiMedia Player and 
display Video, Photo, Music, Text. After inserting the 
USB flash drive, you can view the corresponding 
files in the USB flash drive. 

The menu may be different depending on when you 
purchased the TV. 

 

NOTE



  

 

SPECIFICATIONS

 

 

HDMI INPUT 

Mode Resolution Horizontal Frequency (KHz) Vertical Frequency (Hz) 

480i 720x480i 15.73 59.94/60 

576i 720x576i 15.63 50 

480p 720x480p 31.47 59.94/60 

576p 720×576p 31.26 50 

720p 1280×720p 
37.50 
44.96 

50 
59.94/60 

1080i 1920x1080i 
28.13 
33.75 

50 
59.94/60 

1080p

2160p

 1920×1080p

3840×2160p

 
56.25 
67.5 

56.25 
67.5 

50 
59.94/60 

50 
59.94/60 

Due to continuous product development, specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

   

PACKING LISTS1111.84x269.4x699.8 mm

1183x120x709 mm

9.1 KG

11.5 KG 

5V     500mA

INPUT:

MODEL：

100-240V~ 50/60Hz

VL-50VUHGSE

POWER : 120W

USB Each:

TV Size:

Packing Size:

Net Weight:

Gross Weight:

3840x2160Pixel Resolution

RJ45x1,AVx1,RFx1,HDMI1,
HDMI2,HDMI3(ARC),USBx2

Inputs

Outputs OPTICALx1,EARPHONEx1

TV speakers
hole spacing 166mm length 250mm

Please make sure that the following items are included in the 

LED LCD TV box. 

If any item is missing, check with your dealer and the color

and shape of the item may vary depending on the model.

Full Function Remote Control (1pcs) 

User Guide (1pcs)

Warranty Card (1pcs)

Household Battery No. 7 40AAA 1.5V (2pcs)

Screws BB4x25 (4pcs)

Base Left (1pcs)

Base Right (1pcs)Bluetooth Spec

Google Software Version

Screen brightness

MT7663 BT5.1 

Wi-Fi Spec MT7663 2.4GHz&5GHZ

Google3.0

220nit

HDMI/HDCP Version HDMI 2.0 & HDCP Version 1.4/2.2

Chromecast YES

Wall Mounting Screws CM6x10 mm (4pcs)

Wall Mounting Screw Holes M6X12 mm (4pcs)

0~45°C

Operating /Storage: Less than 5000mAltitude:

System Operating: 



 

 

TROUBLESHOOTING

 

Please make these simple checks before calling service. These tips may save you time and money since charges 
for receiver installation and adjustments of customer controls are not covered under your warranty. 
 

Symptoms Items to Check and Actions to Follow 

"Ghost" or double image 

 This may be caused by obstruction to the antenna due to high rise 
buildings or hills. Using a highly directional antenna may improve 
the picture. 

No power 

 Check if the TV's AC power cord is plugged into the outlet. 

 Unplug the TV, wait for 60 seconds. Then reinsert plug into the outlet 
and turn on the TV again. 

No picture 

 Check antenna connections at the rear of the TV to see if it is properly 
connected to the TV. 

 Possible broadcast station trouble. Try another channel. 

Adjust the contrast and brightness settings. 

 Check the Closed Captions control. Some TEXT modes could block the 
screen. 

Good picture but no sound 

 Increase the volume level by pressing the VOL+ button on the remote 
control or on the TV side control panel. 

 Press the MUTE button on the remote control to ensure mute is off. 

Good sound but poor color  Adjust the contrast, color and brightness settings. 

Poor picture 

 Poor picture quality may occur when an activated S-VHS camera or 
camcorder is connected to your TV and other peripherals at the same 
time. Switch off one of the peripherals. 

Snowy picture and noise  Check the antenna connection. 

Horizontal dotted line 
 This may be caused by electrical interference (e.g. hair dryer, nearby 
neon lights, etc.) Turn off the equipment. 

Television not responding 
to remote control 

 Check whether the batteries are working. Replace if necessary. 

 Clean the remote control sensor lens on the TV. 

 You can still use the buttons on the side of your TV. 

Pixels(dots) that are always 
dark or always lit 

 Your TV is precision-manufactured using an extremely high level of 
technology. However, sometimes pixels may not display correctly. 
These types of occurrences are inherent to this type of product and do 
not constitute a defective product. 

 


